CANDEO SCHOOLS

Accrescens Fulgore

Candeo Peoria Middle School Varsity Volleyball Team to Be Recognized by Peoria City Council for State Championship Achievement

Peoria, AZ – November 2024 – Candeo Peoria is proud to announce that the school's Middle School Varsity Volleyball Team will be officially recognized by the Peoria City Council for their outstanding accomplishment of winning the Canyon Athletic Association (CAA) Division II State Championship three years in a row. The team will also be celebrated for their exemplary character both on and off the court.

The recognition ceremony will take place on Tuesday, November 19th, 2024, at 6:00 PM at Peoria City Hall in the Council Chamber (8314 W Cinnabar Avenue, Peoria, Arizona). Members of the Candeo Peoria community are invited to attend and support the team, with attendees requested to be seated at 5:30 PM.

This honor highlights not only the team's exceptional athletic performance, but also their dedication, teamwork, and sportsmanship—qualities that have made them a source of pride for the school and the broader Peoria community. The team's accomplishments reflect the values of perseverance and integrity that Candeo Peoria instills in its students.

"We are incredibly proud of our Varsity Volleyball Team and all they've achieved," said Dan Davenport, Head of School. "Their hard work, discipline, and character are a true reflection of what we strive for here at Candeo Peoria. This recognition from the Peoria City Council is a testament to their dedication and to the strength of the entire Candeo community."

Candeo Peoria enthusiastically encourages all community members, parents, and supporters to attend the ceremony and help celebrate this remarkable achievement. The team's success is a reflection of the commitment and spirit of the entire Candeo Peoria family.

About Candeo Peoria:

Candeo Peoria is a K-8 charter school in Peoria, Arizona, dedicated to developing students' academic, personal, and character growth through the vigorous Core Knowledge curriculum. At Candeo Peoria, we strive to foster a supportive environment that encourages students to excel in every aspect of their lives. Learn more at candeoschools.com.